LOWNDES COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
COMMISSION AGENDA ITEM

SUBIJECT: Shiloh Road Resurfacing and Bridge Replacement, P.I.
0016272 Bids
Work

DATE OF MEETING: August 12, 2025 Session/Regular
Session

BUDGET IMPACT: $6,400,444.98
FUNDING SOURCE:

() Annual

() Capital
() N/A
() SPLOST
(X} TSPLOST

COUNTY ACTION REQUESTED ON: Shiloh Road Bridge Replacement Bids

HISTORY, FACTS AND ISSUES: Shiloh Road Resurfacing and Bridge Replacement is a TSPLOST 1 approved
project. The project consists of a detour bridge, removal of the existing bridge, construction of the new
bridge, relocation of the existing pump station, grading, and resurfacing of 0.53 miles. The new bridge will be
constructed at an elevation 11.6 feet higher than the existing bridge. Bids were opened on July 31, 2025 and
two (2) bids were received.

- The Scruggs Company = $6,400,444.98
- Reames and Son Construction = $6,494,433.42

The TIA office has given Lowndes County a Construction Notice to Proceed based on their review of the bids.
The original estimate for this project was $5,600,000.00 which included engineering, surveying,
environmental, right-of-way, and construction. With this bid, the total project cost will be $7,200,000.00. TIA
has approved to provide the additional funds to cover the difference. You will find the approval letter in your
packet and a supplemental agreement will be forthcoming for the additional funds.

OPTIONS: 1. Approve The Scruggs Company as the low bidder and authorize the Chairman to sign the
contract.
2. Redirect.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve

DEPARTMENT: Engineering DEPARTMENT HEAD: Chad MclLeod

ADMINISTRATIVE COMMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS:



